



Recommended Spare Parts ROTARY SL-Series

Release: 01.01.2003

2-piston hydraulic inground lifts

Cons. No.	Rotary-No.	Order-No.	Description	No	Capacity in kg						Single Price EUR
					3500			5000			
					10006-ROT	10017-ROT	10008-ROT	10010-ROT	10021-ROT		
					SL235MP	SL235RA	SL235BR	SL235DOR	SL250RA		
			HYDRAULIC UNITS								
1		TOP22100	sealing set d123 (4 pc.)	4	x	x	x	x	x	79,25	
2		TOP22103	sealing set d32 (3 pc.)	4	x	x	x	x		27,61	
3		TOP22101	sealing set d40 (3 pc.)	2					x	23,01	
4		TOP81201	throttle screw 92/8LR OMS M6	4	x	x	x	x	x	4,04	
5		TOP80703	sealing ring A13x18x1,5 Cu DIN 7063A	4	x	x	x	x	x	0,54	
6		TOP81100	grease nipple R1/8" DIN 71412-A	4	x	x	x	x	x	0,66	
7		TOP81200	release screw R1/8 TN93-4LLR	4	x	x	x	x	x	1,99	
8		TOP80101	cylindric screw. DIN 912 M10x16 vz	4	x	x	x	x	x	0,41	
9		TOP80700	sealing ring A10x16x1,5 Cu DIN 7063	4	x	x	x	x	x	0,92	
10		TOP80102	cylindric screw M16x40 DIN6912	8	x	x	x	x	x	1,41	
			CASSETTES								
11		TOP81915	cellural polyethylen (meter)	25	x	x	x	x	x	1,18	
12		TOP81922	profiled rubber sealing (meter)	25	x	x	x	x	x	2,05	

HYDRAULIC PUMP												
13	TOP20406	hydraulic aggregate AB 3,6 kW	1		x	x	x				x	708,00
14	TOP20405	hydraulic aggregate ABCD 3,6 kW	1							x		1186,20
15	TOP38662	2/2 direction electrical valve	2		x	x	x	x	x	x		152,36
16	TOP38662-M	magnetic coil for valve	4		x	x	x	x	x	x		39,50
18	TOP30015	hydraulic hose AB	4		x	x	x	x	x	x		22,50
19	TOP30016	hydraulic hose wheel-free	2							x		35,28
CONTROL												
20	TOP20326	electrical control unit AB	1		x	x	x				x	790,00
21	TOP20330	electrical control unit ABCD	1							x		790,00
22	TOP39814	signal horn 12V	2		x	x	x	x	x	x		17,90
23	TOP22649	potentiometer unit complete	2		x	x	x	x	x	x		98,97
24	TOP30481	toothed belt T5 / 3 mm broad	2		x	x	x	x	x	x		12,27
25	TOP35169	weight	1		x	x	x	x	x	x		19,94
SUPPORT SL235DOR												
26	TOP80706	O-ring d36x4	4							x		1,12
27	TOP30131	halogen spot lamp 12V/20W	4							x		12,22
28	TOP30128	glass disc for light casing	4							x		3,53
SUPPORT SL235RA / SL250RA												
29	TOP30297	rubber pad d120	4			x			x			15,00
30	TOP81500	ball head DIN 319 FormC	2			x			x			2,05
31	TOP30247	sliding element d35 PA	2			x			x			4,04
32	TOP30065	sliding disc d40x2	8			x			x			0,92
33	TOP80251	threaded bolt M16x60 A2	2			x			x			2,35
34	TOP80101	cylindric screw M16x40	4			x			x			0,82
35	TOP80801	fixation ring for shaft	2			x						0,41
36	TOP80802	fixation ring SW50 50x1,5	2								x	0,61
SUPPORT SL235BR												
37	TOP81910	black handle	2					x				14,32
38	TOP30297	rubber pad d120	4					x				15,00